2008 Town of Windsor Election Results - November 4, 2008

Office Candidate
Republican Party

Presidential Electors For McCain and Palin

Representative in Congress Joe Visconti
State Senator (2nd Sen. District) Veronica Airey-Wilson
State Senator (7th Sen. District) John A. Kissel

State Representative (15th)
State Representative (60th)
State Representative (61st)
Registrar of Voters

Aaron Jubrey
Michael Royston
Lauren K. Life
Karen A. Andrews

Democratic Party
Presidential Electors For Obama and Biden

Representative in Congress John B. Larson
State Senator (2nd Sen. District) Eric D. Coleman

State Senator (7th Sen. District) George Colli
State Representative (15th) Faith McMahon
State Representative (60th) Peggy Sayers
State Representative (61st) Matthew J. Conway, Jr.
Registrar of Voters Anita M. Mips

Working Families
Representative in Congress John B. Larson
State Senator (2nd Sen. District) Eric D. Coleman
State Senator (7th Sen. District) John A. Kissel
State Representative (61st) Matthew J. Conway, Jr.

Independent Party

Presidential Electors For Nader and Gonzalez

Green Party

Representative in Congress Stephen E. D. Fournier

Petitioning Candidate
State Representative (60th) Manmohan C. Sachdev

Unknown
Representative in Congress
State Senator (2nd Sen. District)
State Senator (7th Sen. District)
State Representative (61st)

John B. Larson

Eric D. Coleman

John A. Kissel
Matthew J. Conway, Jr.

Totals Votes/District or Category

Total Votes for President 16452

Dist. 1

215
158
383

279

231

1617
1491
1338

1350

1384

64
68

28

54
65

Dist. 2

502
390
599

614

502

1559
1420
1262

1340

1426

90
79

32

50

54
48

Dist. 3

441
328
477

456

401

1072
946
823

939

978

59
54

19

40

61
82

Dist. 4

292
209
484

245

280

1914
1519
1327

1535

1567

77
84

18

32

128

104
139

Dist. 5

958
715
952

639

806

2000
1755
1584

1543

1818

140
129

38

72

575

87
73

Dist. 6

990
788
949

1154
911

1904
1691
1508

1411
1622

100
112

103

24

50

63
59

50

8733 9967 7176 9954 13884 13489 6665 5228

Presidentia
Dist. 7 Absentee |/Overseas

517 346 44
384 275
293
565 48
93
70
553 142
470 315
847 783 260
864 700
612
688 37
290
221
749 176
745 706
61 22
22
76 4
46 8
24 10 2
26 27
28
20 27
20
4 0
26 3

306

Total

4305
3247
4137

613
1442

954
1849
3916

11956
10386
8454
725
3919
3299
2336
10246

613
548

80
157

175

325

731

470
486

79



2008 Town of Windsor Election Results

Questions
Dist. 1 Dist. 2 Dist. 3 Dist. 4 Dist. 5 Dist. 6 Dist. 7 Absentee Total
Shall there be a
Constitutional Convention to 744 793 596 771 1082 1104 550 570 6210 Yes
amend or revise the 821 1148 779 1062 1609 1567 702 455 8143 NO
Constitution of the State?

Shall the constitution of the | 1137 1373 935 1315 1812 1736 843 734 9879 Yes
state be amended to permit
attained the age of eighteen
years on or before the day of
a regular election to vote in
the primary for such regular




Office
Presidential Electors For

Representative in Congress

2008 Town of Windsor Election Results

Candidate
Baldwin and Castle
Mckinney and Clemente
Moore and Alexander
Calero and Kennedy
Matther Coleman
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2008 Town of Windsor Presidential Election Results - November 4, 2008
Voter Turnout

Registered Actual Regist Actual
Voters Voters Sl Voters
District % Voting voters
1 2418 1943 80.36% 12% 10%
2 2781 2295 82.52% 14% 11%
3 2001 1651 82.51% 10% 8%
4 2985 2349 78.69% 15% 12%
5 4040 3274 81.04% 20% 16%
6 3980 3196 80.30% 20% 16%
7 1798 1487 82.70% 9% 7%
Absentee 1148
Total w/Abs 20003 17343 86.70%
Presidential 317
Overall Total 20320 17665 86.93%

Federal Write In 5



