# 2008 Town of Windsor Election Results - November 4, 2008

										Presidentia	
		Dist. 1	Dist. 2	Dist. 3	Dist. 4	Dist. 5	Dist. 6	Dist. 7	Absentee	I/Overseas	Total
Office	Candidate										
Republica	an Partv										
Presidential Electors For	McCain and Palin	215	502	441	292	958	990	517	346	44	4305
Representative in Congress	Joe Visconti	158	390	328	209	715	788	384	275		3247
State Senator (2nd Sen. District)	Veronica Airey-Wilson	383	599	477	484	952	949		293		4137
State Senator (7th Sen. District)	John A. Kissel							565	48		613
State Representative (15th)	Aaron Jubrey	279	614	456					93		1442
State Representative (60th)	Michael Royston				245	639			70		954
State Representative (61st)	Lauren K. Life						1154	553	142		1849
Registrar of Voters	Karen A. Andrews	231	502	401	280	806	911	470	315		3916
Democrat	tic Party										
Presidential Electors For	Obama and Biden	1617	1559	1072	1914	2000	1904	847	783	260	11956
Representative in Congress	John B. Larson	1491	1420	946	1519	1755	1691	864	700		10386
State Senator (2nd Sen. District)	Eric D. Coleman	1338	1262	823	1327	1584	1508		612		8454
State Senator (7th Sen. District)	George Colli							688	37		725
State Representative (15th)	Faith McMahon	1350	1340	939					290		3919
State Representative (60th)	Peggy Sayers				1535	1543			221		3299
State Representative (61st)	Matthew J. Conway, Jr.						1411	749	176		2336
Registrar of Voters	Anita M. Mips	1384	1426	978	1567	1818	1622	745	706		10246
Working I	Families										
Representative in Congress	John B. Larson	64	90	59	77	140	100	61	22		613
State Senator (2nd Sen. District)	Eric D. Coleman	68	79	54	84	129	112	٠.	22		548
State Senator (7th Sen. District)	John A. Kissel	•		•	•	0		76	4		80
State Representative (61st)	Matthew J. Conway, Jr.						103	46	8		157
стано тторго селоти селоту	,,										
Independe	ent Party										
Presidential Electors For	Nader and Gonzalez	8	32	19	18	38	24	24	10	2	175
Green		·	02		10	00			10	-	170
			50	40		70	50				225
Representative in Congress	Stephen E. D. Fournier	28	50	40	32	72	50	26	27		325
Petitioning	Candidate										
State Representative (60th)	Manmohan C. Sachdev				128	575			28		731
Unkn	own										
Representative in Congress	John B. Larson	54	54	61	104	87	63	20	27		470
State Senator (2nd Sen. District)	Eric D. Coleman	65	48	82	139	73	59		20		486
State Senator (7th Sen. District)	John A. Kissel							4	0		4
State Representative (61st)	Matthew J. Conway, Jr.						50	26	3		79
Totals Votes/Dist	rict or Category	8733	9967	7176	9954	13884	13489	6665	5228	306	

Total Votes for President

16452

### 2008 Town of Windsor Election Results

#### **Questions**

Shall there be a Constitutional Convention to amend or revise the Constitution of the State?

Dist. 1	Dist. 2	Dist. 3	Dist. 4	Dist. 5	Dist. 6	Dist. 7	Absentee	Total
744	793	596	771	1082	1104	550	570	6210 Yes
821	1148	779	1062	1609	1567	702	455	8143 No

Shall the constitution of the state be amended to permit any person who will have attained the age of eighteen years on or before the day of a regular election to vote in the primary for such regular

1131	1373	935	1315	1812	1736	843	734	9879 <b>Yes</b>
402	551	421	467	859	864	385	313	4262 No

## **2008 Town of Windsor Election Results**

#### **Write-In Votes**

Office	Candidate	Dist. 1	Dist. 2	Dist. 3	Dist. 4	Dist. 5	Dist. 6	Dist. 7	Absentee	Presid	Total
Presidential Electors For	<b>Baldwin and Castle</b>	0	0	1	4	4	1	0	1	1	12
	<b>Mckinney and Clemente</b>	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2
	Moore and Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Calero and Kennedy	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
Representative in Congress	Matther Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

# 2008 Town of Windsor Presidential Election Results - November 4, 2008

### **Voter Turnout**

District	Registered Voters	Actual Voters	% Voting	Regist ered Voters	Actual Voters	
1	2418	1943	80.36%	12%	10%	
2	2781	2295	82.52%	14%	11%	
3	2001	1651	82.51%	10%	8%	
4	2985	2349	78.69%	15%	12%	
5	4040	3274	81.04%	20%	16%	
6	3980	3196	80.30%	20%	16%	
7	1798	1487	82.70%	9%	7%	
<b>Absentee</b>		1148				
Total w/Abs	20003	17343	86.70%			
<b>Presidential</b>		317				
Overall Total	20320	17665	86.93%			
Federal Write In		5				